
Project Web Site: 

SR 285/North Wenatchee Area - Intersection Improvements

$18,005

$11,345

$3,820

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$2,840$0$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$0

$0

$0

CWA

$2,840

$3,820

$11,345

$18,005

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$2,840$2,840

$3,820

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$3,820

Total $0 $18,005 $18,005

$0 $11,345 $11,345

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q4 2020

Q2 2021

Q3 2024

Q1 2022

Late

Late

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q2 2021

Q2 2023

Q3 2025 Late

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q2 2023

Q4 2026

Q4 2027

Q4 2028

Late

Late

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

228531B

North Central 

SR 285

Pre-Construction

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

January 2024

D. Bierschbach

12

Project Information

Project Description

The project will relieve congestion and provide safety enhancements through intersection 
improvements, access revisions, pedestrian and transit improvements, ITS solutions and 
environmental work.          

Page 1


