

SR 285/North Wenatchee Area - Intersection Improvements

Project Information			
PIN: 228531B	As of Date: January 2024		
Region: North Central	Regional Admin: D. Bierschbach		

State Route: SR 285

Current Status: Pre-Construction Legislative Districts: 12

Project Description

The project will relieve congestion and provide safety enhancements through intersection improvements, access revisions, pedestrian and transit improvements, ITS solutions and environmental work.

Project Milestones							
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status				
Project Definition Complete	Q4 2020	Q3 2024	Late				
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q2 2021	Q1 2022	Late				
Environmental Complete	Q2 2021	Q3 2025	Late				
Right of Way Complete	Q2 2023						
Contract Advertisement	Q2 2023	Q4 2027	Late				
Operationally Complete	Q4 2026	Q4 2028	Late				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost					
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$2,840	\$2,840					
Right of Way	\$0	\$3,820	\$3,820					
Construction	\$0	\$11,345	\$11,345					
Total	\$0	\$18,005	\$18,005					

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,840		\$2,840			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,820		\$3,820			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$11,345		\$11,345			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$18,005		\$18,005			

Project Web Site: